05410126116199/7609999091605/756

Identification / Classification / Description

Item Primary Key

Trade Item Identification: GTIN

Effective Date Time

Target Market Country Code

Information Provider GLN

Information Provider Name

Description Short (de)

Description Short (en)

Description Short (fr)

Description Short (it)

Is Trade Item A Base Unit

Start Availability Date Time

Publication Date Time

Internal Item ID Of Supplier

Is Trade Item A Despatch Unit

Is Trade Item An Invoice Unit

Is Trade Item An Orderable Unit

Is Trade Item A Consumer Unit

Community

Trade Item Unit Descriptor

Additional Trade Item Id - Supplier Assigned

Global Product Classification: GPC Brick

Regulation Type Code

Regulation Type Code (No.:1/999)

Regulation Type Code

Consumer Sales Condition Codes
Consumer Sales Condition Code (No.:1 /999)
Consumer Sales Condition Code
Is Non Sold Trade Item Returnable
VAT
Import Classification
Import Classification (No.:1 / 999)
Import Classification Value
Import Classification Type Code

Net Content
Net Content (No.:1/ 999)
Net Content
Net Content UOM
Gross Weight
Gross Weight UOM
Is Base Price Declaration Relevant
Manufacturer Of Trade Item
Manufacturer Of Trade Item (No.:1/999)
Manufacturer Name
Manufacturer GLN
Brand Distribution Trade Item Type
Brand Distribution Trade Item Type (No.:1/3)
Brand Distribution Trade Item Type

Brand Name
Regulated Product Name
Regulated Product Name (No.:1/999)
Regulated Product Name
Regulated Product Name (No.:2 / 999)
Regulated Product Name
Regulated Product Name (No.:3/999)
Regulated Product Name
Regulated Product Name (No.:4/999)

05410126116199/7609999091605/756
05410126116199

2018/06/08 00:00

SWITZERLAND (756)
7609999091605

Lotus Bakeries Schweiz AG

Lotus Biscoff Dispenser 150x1 Stiick
Lotus Biscoff 150x1 p Dispenser
Lotus Biscoff 150x1 p Dispenser
Lotus Biscoff Dispenser150x1 piece
True (true)

2018/06/08 00:00

2018/06/11 00:00

15639

True (true)

True (true)

True (true)

False (false)

Germany (DE)

Base Unit or Each (BASE_UNIT_OR_EACH)
15639

10000161

Food - Complies with EU-Regulation on food requirements and safety (No
178/2002, food law) (food means everything expected to be ingested by
humans) (EU_REGULATION_FOR_FOODSTUFF)

Unrestricted sale (UNRESTRICTED)
False (false)
Lowest rate (except zero) depending on target market rules. (LOW)

19053199
Intrastat - System for collecting information and producing statistics on
goods trade between countries of the European Union (EU) (INTRASTAT)

938

Gram (GRM)
1069

Gram (GRM)
False (FALSE)

Lotus Bakeries Belgié NV
5410126000009

Bulk item - Sold as a mass product to re-packaging, institutional, cash and
carry type trade channels (BULK)

Lotus

Karamellgebéack

Biscuit caramélisé

Biscotto caramellato
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Regulated Product Name
Description Short (de)
Description Short (en)
Description Short (fr)
Description Short (it)
Functional Name (de)
Functional Name (en)
Functional Name (fr)
Functional Name (it)

Trade Item Description
Trade Item Description (No.:1 / 999)
Trade Item Description

Trade Item Description (No.:2 / 999)
Trade Item Description
Trade Item Description (No.:3/999)
Trade Item Description
Trade Item Description (No.:4 / 999)
Trade Item Description
Consumer Storage Instructions

Consumer Storage Instructions (No.:1/ 999)

Consumer Storage Instructions

Consumer Storage Instructions (No.:2 / 999)

Consumer Storage Instructions

Consumer Storage Instructions (No.:3/999)

Consumer Storage Instructions

Consumer Storage Instructions (No.:4 / 999)

Consumer Storage Instructions
Contact Information For Consumers

Contact Information For Consumers (No.:1 / 999)

Contact Name Of Distributor
Contact Address Of Distributor

Caramelised biscuit

Lotus Biscoff Dispenser 150x1 Stiick
Lotus Biscoff 150x1 p Dispenser
Lotus Biscoff 150x1 p Dispenser
Lotus Biscoff Dispenser150x1 piece
Karamellgebéack

Caramel biscuits

Biscuit caramélisé

Biscotto caramellato

Lotus Biscoff 150 x 1 Stiick im Dispenser - Karamellgebéck - Ganzjahrige
Zugabe an jeder Tasse, nach traditionellem Verfahren gebacken.

Lotus Biscoff Dispenser150x1 piece

Lotus Biscoff Dispenser150x1 piece

Lotus Biscoff Dispenser150x1 piece

Mindestens haltbar bis:

A consommer de préférence avant le

Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro

Best before date

Lotus Bakeries Schweiz AG
Nordstrasse 3, CH-6300 Zug

Production background / Durability and further information

Trade Item Country Of Origin Code

Trade Item Country Of Origin Code (No.:1/999)

Trade ltem Country Of Origin Code
Has Batch Number
Organic Origin

BELGIUM (056)
True (true)
Not Organic (5)

Packaging Marked Expiration Date: Type
Packaging Marked Expiration Date: Type (No.:1/999)
Packaging Marked Expiration Date: Type Best Before Date - Ideal Consumption- or Best Effective Use Date with
reference to the product quality. Also: Sell By Date or Minimum Durability
Date (BEST_BEFORE_DATE)
Minimum Trade Item Lifespan From Time Of Arrival [days] 112
Descriptive Size (de) 1 STUCK PIECE PEZZO x 300
Allergen: Codes
Allergen: Codes (No.:1/999)
Allergen Type Code Other gluten containing grain and gluten containing grain products (AX)
Allergen: Level Of Containment Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)
Allergen: Codes (No.:2/999)
Allergen Type Code Wheat and their derivatives (UW)
Allergen: Level Of Containment Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)
Allergen: Codes (No.:3/999)
Allergen Type Code Soybean and its derivatives (AY)
Allergen: Level Of Containment Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)
Is Trade Item A Variable Unit False (false)

Additional information / Nutrients / Ingredients /| Additives

Diet Related Information: Diet Type Code
Diet Related Information: Diet Type Code (No.:1/999)
Diet Related Information: Diet Type Code Vegan - Contains no dairy or animal ingredients (no meat, milk, eggs, wool,

leather etc.) (VEGAN)
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Diet Related Information: Diet Type Code (No.:2/999)

Diet Related Information: Diet Type Code Vegetarian - Contains no meat, fish or other animal products (with the
exception of milk, eggs and products from bees, their components and
products therefrom) (VEGETARIAN)

Preparation
Preparation (No.:1/5)
Convenience Level [%)] Ready to eat (100)
Nutrient Information (Header)
Nutrient Information (Header) (No.:1 / 50)

Preparation State Unprepared - The initial state of a product (UNPREPARED)
Nutrient Basis Quantity 100
Nutrient Basis Quantity: UOM Gram (GRM)
Energy Value: kcal 484
Energy Value: kJ 2032
Energy Value: Measurement Precision Code Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
Nutritional Content Information (No.:1 / 50)
Nutritional Content Information: Component protein, total; method of determination unknown or variable (PRO-)
Nutritional Content Quantity Contained (No.:1/999)
Nutritional Content Information: Value 4.9
Nutritional Content Information: UOM Gram (GRM)
Nutritional Content Information: Measurement Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)

Precision Code
Nutritional Content Information (No.:2 / 50)

Nutritional Content Information: Component carbohydrate, available (CHOAVL)
Nutritional Content Quantity Contained (No.:1/999)

Nutritional Content Information: Value 72.6

Nutritional Content Information: UOM Gram (GRM)
Nutritional Content Information: Measurement Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)

Precision Code
Nutritional Content Information (No.:3 / 50)

Nutritional Content Information: Component Sugars, total expression unknown (SUGAR-)
Nutritional Content Quantity Contained (No.:1/999)

Nutritional Content Information: Value 38.1

Nutritional Content Information: UOM Gram (GRM)
Nutritional Content Information: Measurement Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)

Precision Code
Nutritional Content Information (No.:4 / 50)

Nutritional Content Information: Component fat, total (FAT)
Nutritional Content Quantity Contained (No.:1/999)
Nutritional Content Information: Value 19
Nutritional Content Information: UOM Gram (GRM)
Nutritional Content Information: Measurement Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)

Precision Code
Nutritional Content Information (No.:5 / 50)

Nutritional Content Information: Component fatty acids, total saturated (FASAT)
Nutritional Content Quantity Contained (No.:1/999)

Nutritional Content Information: Value 8

Nutritional Content Information: UOM Gram (GRM)
Nutritional Content Information: Measurement Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)

Precision Code
Nutritional Content Information (No.:6 / 50)
Nutritional Content Information: Component fibre, total dietary; determined gravimetrically by the AOAC total dietary fibre
method (FIBTG)
Nutritional Content Quantity Contained (No.:1/999)

Nutritional Content Information: Value 1.3
Nutritional Content Information: UOM Gram (GRM)
Nutritional Content Information: Measurement Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)

Precision Code
Nutritional Content Information (No.:7 / 50)

Nutritional Content Information: Component Salt Equivalent (SALTEQ)
Nutritional Content Quantity Contained (No.:1/999)

Nutritional Content Information: Value 0.92

Nutritional Content Information: UOM Gram (GRM)
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Nutritional Content Information: Measurement

Precision Code
Is Packaging Marked With Ingredients
Ingredient Statement (de)

Ingredient Statement (en)

Ingredient Statement (fr)

Ingredient Statement (it)

Additives: E Numbers
E Numbers (No.:1/50)
E Numbers
E Numbers: Level Of Containment
Additives: Declaration Obligatory
Additives: Declaration Obligatory (No.:1/999)
Declaration Obligatory
Declaration Obligatory: Level Of Containment
Allergen: Codes
Allergen: Codes (No.:1/999)
Allergen Type Code
Allergen: Level Of Containment
Allergen: Codes (No.:2/999)
Allergen Type Code
Allergen: Level Of Containment
Allergen: Codes (No.:3/999)
Allergen Type Code
Allergen: Level Of Containment
Nutritional Claim Details
Nutritional Claim Details (No.:1 / 999)
Nutritional Claim Type Code

Nutritional Claim Nutrient Element Code

Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)

True (true)

Zutaten: WEIZENmehl, Zucker, pflanzliche Ole (Palm*, Raps), Kandissirup,
Backtriebmittel (Natriumhydrogencarbonat), SOJAmehl, Salz, Zimt.
(*zertifiziertes Palmél aus nachhaltigem Anbau)

Ingredients: WHEAT flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm oil from sustainable
and certified plantations, rapeseed oil), candy sugar syrup, raising agent
(sodium hydrogen carbonate), SOYA flour, salt, cinnamon.

Ingrédients: Farine de BLE, sucre, huiles végétales (huile de palme issue
de plantations durables et certifiées, huile de colza), sirop de sucre candi,
poudre a lever (carbonate acide de sodium), farine de SOJA, sel, cannelle.
Ingredienti: Farina di FRUMENTO, zucchero, oli vegetale (olio di palma
proveniente da piantagioni sostenibili e certificate, olio de colza), sciroppo
candito, agente lievitante (bicarbonato di sodio), farina di SOIA, sale,
cannella.

Sodium Carbonates (E500)
Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)

contains no declaration obligatory additives (NON)
Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)

Other gluten containing grain and gluten containing grain products (AX)
Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)

Wheat and their derivatives (UW)
Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)

Soybean and its derivatives (AY)
Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)

Free from the substance stated as 'Nutritional claim nutrient element code'.
Note: For relevant amount see target market regulations (FREE_FROM)
Lactose (LACTOSE)

Dangerous goods /| GHS/ Dangerous substances |/ Physical & chemical properties

Dangerous Goods
GHS
Exact pH

No Dangerous Goods (ZNA)
False (FALSE)
7

Packaging / Logistics / Price | Ordering | Returnable assets

Measurements: Height
Measurements: Height UOM
Measurements: Width
Measurements: Width UOM
Measurements: Depth
Measurements: Depth UOM
Data Carrier Type Code
Data Carrier Type Code (No.:1/999)
Data Carrier Type Code
Packaging Information
Packaging Information (No.:1 / 25)
Packaging Type Code
Is Packaging Marked Returnable
Platform Type Code
Platform Terms And Conditions
Transport Stacking Factor

Case Level Non GTIN: Quantity Of Trade Items Per Pallet

248
Millimetre (MMT)
133
Millimetre (MMT)
174
Millimetre (MMT)

EAN 13 (EAN_13)

Carton (CT)

False (false)

Pallet 800 X 1200 mm (11)

Returnable pallet - Pallet must be returned to the point of expedition (7)
1

189
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Case Level Non GTIN: Quantity Of Layers Per Pallet

Case Level Non GTIN: Logistics Unit Stacking Factor

Case Level Non GTIN: Gross Weight
Case Level Non GTIN: Gross Weight UOM
Case Level Non GTIN: Height
Case Level Non GTIN: Height UOM
Case Level Non GTIN: Width
Case Level Non GTIN: Width UOM
Case Level Non GTIN: Depth
Case Level Non GTIN: Depth UOM
Is Price On Pack
Handling Instructions Code
Handling Instructions Code (No.:1/ 999)
Handling Instructions Code
Additional Trade Item Dimensions
Additional Trade Item Dimensions (No.:1/999)
Additional Dimensions: Dimension Type Code

Additional Dimensions: Height
Additional Dimensions: Height UOM
Additional Dimensions: Depth
Additional Dimensions: Depth UOM
Additional Dimensions: Width
Additional Dimensions: Width UOM

System/ Status/ Publication information

Trade Item Status
Overall State

Release State

CIC State

Action Required

Item Successfully Sent
Number Of Attached Digital Assets
Last Action Code

Item Formerly Released
Created by

Created at

Changed by

Changed at

Last Change By User
Last Change By User At

7

1

223381

Gram (GRM)
1886

Millimetre (MMT)
800

Millimetre (MMT)
1200

Millimetre (MMT)
False (false)

Refrigeration not required (12)

Measured as shipped to consumer plus packaging
(DIRECT_SHIP_TO_CONSUMER)

248

Millimetre (MMT)

174

Millimetre (MMT)

133

Millimetre (MMT)

ADD (ADD)
PUBLISHED

True (true)
ALL_SYNCHRONIZED
False (false)

True (true)

0

ADD (ADD)

True (true)
SDO/7609999091605
2018/06/08 16:00
admin

2018/10/10 20:40
SDO/7609999091605
2018/09/27 14:19
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